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General Production Devices CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Material for Assembly CF8.GENERAL
CF-8 General Parts
Effective As of: 06-01-96
ITEM 1...5...10 PART#............... DESCRIPTION. . cevevnuonenceennanan aty

T Teeereenes 802-1-2 SLIDE ROD 4 EA
2 P 802-1-1%2 WASHER 5 EA
K 2 I 802-1-124 WASHER 1 EA
b Tevenannn 803-1-12 MAIN SHAFT DRIVE GEAR 1 EA
5 Tiveneians 803-1-13 SPACER 1 EA
6 NOT APPLICABLE

7 NOT APPLICABLE

8 Mlevevenann 803-1-2 CUTTING WHEELS 2 EA
2 Teeaverans 803-1-3 HUB 2 EA
10 NOT APPLICABLE

11 NOT APPLICABLE

12 Tecencn... 804-1-6 COLLAR 2 EA
13 1eeiinnen. 804-1-8A PULLEY 1 EA
1% 1......... 806-1-2 CAM 1 EA
LT I . 807-1-1 MAIN DRIVE SHAFT 1 EA
16 Teeesennes 807-1-2 IDLER SHAFT 1 EA
17 leeevnrnss SACAN3 118050 SCREW,ALLEN, CAP AR EA
18 Toeeieinen 807-1-4A PULLEY 19L0S0 1 EA
19 Ticerenens 808-1-4 WASHER, .591-.5931DX.8750D &6 EA
20 1....0ve.s 808-1-5A PULLEY 17L050 1 EA
21 1eveven-.. 808-1-6A PULLEY 19L050 1 EA
22 Teeernnnes 809-4-19 INFEED SUPPORT ROD 1 EA
23 leieineans 809-4-79A INFEED SUPPORT ROD 1 EA
26 1eveinan.-. DA12100 PIN,DOMWEL AR EA
25 leeeeninnn 809-4-22 ROD ADJ 1 EA
26 Nliieiiinna 809-4-23 BOLT 1 EA
27 Tiieinenen 809-4-24 NUT MODIFIED 1 EA
28 1..eien.. 809-4-7 SUPPORT ROD 2 EA
29 1.ieeninn. N.S.S. UPRIGHT 1 EA
30 Teieeeennn 810-3-1 REAR BEARING SUPPORT 1 EA
I3 D 810-3-2 TIE BAR 4 EA
32 leieennnnn 810-4-1 CABINET 1 EA
33 Tererrene- 810-4-2 MICROSWITCH BRACKET 1 EA
34 Tevvennne- 810-4-2A MICROSWITCH BRACKET 1 EA
35 leieieinnn 810-4-3 MICROSWITCH BRACKET 2 EA
36 1..cene... 810-5-1 BASE 1 EA
37 Teieenen-- 810-5-3 MOTOR PULLEY 1 EA
38 Teveenvnns 810-6-5 STUD 2 EA
1 R [ 810-7-2 TIE BAR 3 EA
40 1eveennn.. 810-8-1 FRONT PLATE SUPPORT 1 EA
41 1evvennn.. 813-1-5 KNOB ADJUSTMENT 1 EA
42 levnenenes 817-1-1 SQUARE SHAFT 1 EA
43 Tevevnnnes 817-1-10 NYLATRON SPACER 2 EA
T P 817-1-11 EJECTOR SHAFT 1 EA
45 1......... 817-1-13 COLLAR 1 EA
46 Mlevivunann 817-1-12s SMALL EJECTOR BLADE 1 EA
47 Mevurenens 817-1-5 NYLATRON SPACER 2 EA
48 Nl.veenn... 817-1-6 WHEEL GEAR 1 EA

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
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BOM15

1TEM
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N.S.S.

Bill of Material for Assembly CF8.GENERAL

CF-8 General Parts

1...5...10 PART#..........
Tovieaens, 817-1-7

| 817-1-8
Teviennnn. 817-1-9

| PP 819-1-5
Toveerernn HG-210
Tacnesenen NK-250

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

| P BO0O1
Toeeeanne 80002
Toeeennnns B0OO3
Tovreranas 88001
Toeveennes B8002
Teveeenens D1505
Teveeennes D0002
Toveannens D0003
Tevernnnns L0006
Tociiannns NSNADS32
Teeernnnnn SACANO0632037
Teaeaannns SACAND632087
Teanasnans SABAN0632025
Toceananns SPRAN0632037
Teverunnnn SABAN0832037
Tevevenan- TACAN0832018
Teveravens TACAN0832025
Taoeaanins NSNA1032
Toreenane, SACAN1032050
Teeernnnn. SACAN1032125
Teorennanan SABAN1032037
Taeaanannn SABAN1032050
Taoveciennn TACAN1032025
Toreann. TAPAN1032025
Tavennnnnn NSIA2520
Toeeaiain F4552
Toeieaanns SACAN2520037
Tiereeeens SACAN2520050
Teeeevanns SACAN2520062
Toaveiaeas SACAN2520075
Teveeenen. SACANZ2520087
Towvananns SACAN2520125
Toevanenns SACAN2520200
Toavasnene SHHAN3716100
Toeveonnas F5954
Toaveasanas RPASQ9075
Toeerenens RPAS12075
Teeenenen. DA12050
Teveaennas G3009
Teeraranas G3013

= NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Effective As of: 06-01-96

IDLER GEAR

IDLER SHAFT

IDLER BRACKET
HINGE, SAFETY GUARD
HINGE, SAFETY GUARD
KNOB NEURAL

BEARING 6002LLB
BEARING

BEARING

STEEL BALL

STEEL BALL

COLLAR 5/B% CLAMP
TIMING BELT
TIMING BELT

MOTOR BELT

NUT
SCREW,ALLEN,CAP
SCREW, ALLEN, CAP
SCREW, ALLEN , BUTTON
SCR.P.RD,STL.
SCREW, ALLEN, BUTTON
SET.A.CU.STL.
SET.A.CU.STL.

NUT
SCREW,ALLEN, CAP
SCREW,ALLEN, CAP
SCREW,ALLEN,BUTTON
SCREW, ALLEN,BUTTON
SET.A.CU.STL.
SET.A.PT.STL.
NUT,NYLON INSERT
WASHER FLAT
SCREW,ALLEN, CAP
SCREW,ALLEN, CAP
SCREW,ALLEN, CAP
SCREW,ALLEN, CAP
SCREW,ALLEN, CAP
SCREW,ALLEN, CAP
SCREW,ALLEN, CAP
SCR.H.HX.STL.
HEALI COIL
PIN,ROLL

PIN,ROLL

PIN,DOWEL

WOODRUFF KEY 404
WOODRUFF KEY 405

NW =S o oo

- a0

> > > o I > D> P P D P P DD DD DD DDD DR >R DD
DX WD DV aDmHWP™MODD WO WO IWHOWAO WO OO OO

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
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General Production Devices CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Material for Assembly CF8.GENERAL
CF-8 General Parts
Effective As of: 06-01-96

ITEM 1...5...10 PART#.....vecenn-n DESCRIPTION. . vevevavnneanns aTy
-7 A I L0303 BRONZE BEARING 5 EA
98 Tevnvavens L0504 BRONZE BEARING 1 EA
99 Tevevnvnns L1301 BUSKING 2 EA
100 Tevevenans L2001 BUSHING 1 EA
101 Teeevennn. 50001 SPRING 1 EA
102 Teverenans $4003 WASHER AR EA
103 Teeeennann §5101 SPRING PLUNGER BH54 1 EA
106 Teeevennnn 2100-0121 CONNECTOR, TERMINAL AR EA
105 Tevevnunns 2100-0123 CONNECTOR, TERMINAL AR EA
106 Teverevans 2100-0122 CONNECTOR, TERMINAL AR EA
107 Teeuracaes 2800-0028 WIRE TIES 18 EA
108 Teverennnn 2800-0029 STICK DOWN PADS 1/2¢ AR EA
1090 Tevevenees 3100-0004 HARDWARE ELECTRICAL AR IN
1M0 Teierennns 3100-0005 HARDWARE ELECTRICAL AR IN
1M Teverenens 3100-0006 HARDWARE ELECTRICAL AR IN
1M2 Teeernnnnn 3100-0008 HARDWARE ELECTRICAL AR IN
M3 leeernnnn. 4500-0008 SOCKET, RELAY 1 EA
M4 1.ievnn. . 5100-0028 SWITCH, LIMIT 2 EA
15 Teveveeses 6000-0012 SHIELD CABLE TEFLON AR IN
16 Tiaiineans 6000-0000 POWER CORD 6&6/7% 1 EA
M7 1oievnen.. 6000-18-PV-GR WIRE GREEN #18 AR IN
118 1ovevvvnns 6000-20-PV-BLK WIRE BLACK #20 AR IN
19 1evevennen 6000-20-PV-BLU WIRE BLUE #20 AR IN
120 Tevevnnnns 6000-20-HU-BRN WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/BROWN AR IN
121 Tevnvnnnnn 6000-20-HU-RED WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/RED AR IN
122 Teevenennn 6000-20-HU-YEL WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/YELLOW AR IN
123 NOT APPLICABLE
126 Tevevnen.n 819-1-1EA ANTISTATIC SAFETY SHIELD 1 EA
125 1evvnnvnn- 810-6-6 SCRAP BIN 1 EA
126 teevnennns 819-1-3EA ANTISTATIC SAFETY SHIELD 1 EA
127 Fereennnnn 701-EA COMPONENT BIN ANTI STATIC 1 EA
128 NOT APPLICABLE
129 1oeennnn.. 2800-0024 STRAIN RELIEF 1 EA
130 1ovenenen. 707-B THUMB SCREW 1 EA
131 fevevnnnas 801-1-16R NUT ADJ (R) 1 EA
132 Tivevenans 801-1-16L NUT ADJ (L) 1 EA
133 Tereneren. 1P009 INSPECTION FORM,CF-B8 1 EA
136 Tocunniina 2400-0012 DATA PLATE 1 EA

** 810-9-44 MOTCR 110V

810-9-45 MQOTQR 220V
810-9-46 MOTCR 100V
N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
09/20/96 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former 3
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Material for Assembly 801-1-100
Roller Support Assembly

Revision :A Revision Date: 04-01-89 Effective As of: 08-10-91

ITEM 1...5...10 PART#.....cecvevunans DESCRIPTION...cueucnnrncnrannnn QTy
T Teeeenaas N.S.S. ROLLER SUPPORT
Teaeacuans N.S.S. PLUNGER REST

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

EA
EA

7 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

ITEM

= 0 OV O~~~

Bill of Material for Assembly 801-1-200
Slide Assembly

Revision :A Revision Date: 04-01-89 Effective As of: 08-10-91

1...5...10 PARTH#.....oiveennans
Teeaananas N.S.S.
Teenennnnn N.S.S.
Teeranes .. MN.S.S.

| [ 813-1-9

| [P 52002
Tovsovanan LO00t
Toenenanns RPAS06050

| PR RPAS06031
Towoaaanns s5003
Toeeensess L0403
Tovancanan TACAN0832012

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

SLIDE

CLAMP SUPPORT
SPRING BUSHING

PLUG BRASS
SPRING
BUSHING
PIN,ROLL
PIN,ROLL

SPRING PLUNGER S52P

BUSHING

SET.A.CU.STL.

N = = a3 a

AR
AR

=y

AR

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former
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General Production Devices CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Material for Assernbly 801-1-201
Clamp Support Assembly

Revision :A Revision Date: 09-20-96 Effective As of: 09-20-956

ITEM 1...5...10 PART#.........-...... DESCRIPTION..cccieenainenennnnn Qry
1 1eean.. o NJS.S. CLAMP SUPPORT 1EA
Toeeaannn. N.S.S. SPRING BUSHING 1EA

3 lecieaann. §2002 SPRING 1EA

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
117 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former 09/20/96







General Production Devices CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Material for Assembly 801-1-9
Wire Clamp w/Red Insert

Revision :A Revision Date: 04-01-89 Effective As of: 08-10-91

ITEM 1...5...10 PART#....c.ccrurun... DESCRIPTION. . veveiennnncncnnans aTy
T Tesrannn.. N.S.S. WIRE CLAMP HOUSING 1 EA
2 Tiieianene 80%1-1-22 WIRECLAMP INSERT - RED 1 EA

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
13 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former 09/20/96







General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

iTEM

00 ~NONWUm W

s
(=T o]

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Bill of Material for Assembly 801-3-100
Bending Die Block Assembly Station 7

Revision :A Revision Date: 04-01-89 Effective As of: 08-10-%91

1...5...10 PART#.........
Toeeennann 80t-2-1L
LT .. 801-1-3

L [ 801-1-20
Tenvanss .. 801-1-749
Tesrennven 801-1-8L
Townans ... 801-1-200

| ... 801-1-9
Teenaeners 801-1-100
Tewnsonana 801-1-11
Teeeranns . 801-1-12
leesaurass 801-1-13
Toveaannns 801-1-14
Teananeans 801-1-15
Teeeienans 801-1-17

NOT APPLICABLE
Toviiienen SAFANO440037
Toeerannns SACAND632050
| SACANO440037
Teveoananen 801-1-5

NOT APPLICABLE
Teviennnas L0602
Tovaeneann L0601

| P G100

| TACAND440012
Teeiennnn. 801-1-16R
Toeeaaaans 802-1-5

BENDING DIE BLOCK STA.#7
COVER PLATE

SCREW, THUMB, WASHER FACE
CRANK

COLLAR ADJ (L)

SLIDE ASSEMBLY

WIRE CLAMP W/RED INSERT
ROLLER SUPPORT ASSM
ROLLER

CRANK PIN

ROLLER PIN

ROLLER SUPPORT PIN
ROLLER

WIRE CLAMP PIN

SCREW,ALLEN, FLATHEAD
SCREW,ALLEN,CAP
SCREW,ALLEN,CAP

LEAF SPRING

BUSHING

BUSHING

RETAINING RING
SET.A.CU.STL.

NUT ADJUSTMENT (R)
ROD ADJUSTMENT (R)

N.S5.5. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

[ N R N N R N N e e Y

AR
AR
AR

AR
AR

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

15
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Material for Assembly 801-3-100-MET
Bending Die Block Assembly Station 7 Metric
Revision :A Revision Date: 04-01-89 Effective As of: 08-10-91
ITEM 1...5...10 PART#.....ceecceceus DESCRIPTION. cavenvunrenranas QryY
1 Tevennnnns 801-2-1L BENDING DIE BLOCK STA.#7 1 EA
2 Teirennens 801-1-3 COVER PLATE 1 EA
3 Tereeennns 801-1-20 SCREW, THUMB, WASHER FACE 1 EA
[/ I 801-1-74#9 CRANK 1 EA
5 Teierenens 801-1-8L COLLAR ADJ (L) 1 EA
6 Teveeenann 801-1-200 SLIDE ASSEMBLY 1 €A
r A PO 801-1-9 WIRE CLAMP W/RED INSERT 1 EA
8 Tevevunnnn 801-1-100 ROLLER SUPPORT ASSM 1€eA
9 Tlevevrnnns 801-1-11 ROLLER 1 EA
10 Tevernnnes 801-1-12 CRANK PIN 1 EA
M Teeeevnnne 801-1-13 ROLLER PIN 1 EA
12 1eeiiannnn 801-1-14 ROLLER SUPPORT PIN 1 EA
13 1ienennn.. 801-1-15 ROLLER 2 EA
2 [ R 801-1-17 WIRE CLAMP PIN 1 EA
15 NOT APPLICABLE
16 Tevevenens SAFAND440037 SCREW,ALLEN, FLATHEAD AR EA
17 Teeenenens SACAN0632050 SCREW,ALLEN,CAP AR EA
B Tleerenaens SACAN0440037 SCREW,ALLEN,CAP AR EA
19 Teenenanns 801-1-5 LEAF SPRING 8 EA
20 NOT APPLICABLE
-3 TR L0602 BUSHING 1 EA
22 Tecenennn. L0601 BUSHING 1 EA
23 1eievacn-s G1001 RETAINING RING AR EA
-2 P TACANO440012 SET.A.CU.STL. AR EA
25 Terevanens 801-1-14RM NUT ADJUSTMENT (R) METRIC 1 EA
26 Teevennn- 802-1-5M ROD ADJUSTMENT (R} METRIC 1 EA
N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
17 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former 08/20/36



LLER SUPPORT. ASSY.)

LEFT SIDE ONLY -

‘SLIDE ASSY,




General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BCM15

ITEM

NONOWN W

Bill of Material for Assembly 801-3-101

Bending Die Block Assembly Station 6

Revision :A Revision Date: 01-01-89 Effective As of: 08-10-91

1...5...10 PART#............
Teaenensse 801-2-1R
Tereennnsa 801-1-3
Teverennns 801-1-20
Tevesensen 801-1-7#8

L 801-1-8R
Tevaesonse 801-1-200
Tevssannan 801-1-9
Toviasanae 801-1-100
lToeneeanss 801-1-11

) [P 80t-1-12
Toeneesnns 801-1-13
Teseenanns 801-1-14
Teveaanane 801-1-15
Teeeeniass 801-1-77

NOT APPLICABLE
Tosaonoasn SAFANQ440037
Tevareones SACAN0632050
L . SACAN0440037
Tevesnanan 801-1-5

NOT APPLICABLE

) [ L0602

| P L0601
Tovaananns 61001
Toceananns TACAN0&440012
Teaeannnns 801-1-16L

| [ 802-1-6

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

BENDING DIE BLOCK STA.#é
COVER PLATE
SCREW, THUMB ,WASHER FACE
CRANK

COLLAR ADJ (R)

SLIDE ASSEMBLY

WIRE CLAMP W/RED INSERT
ROLLER SUPPORT ASSM
ROLLER

CRANK PIN

ROLLER PIN

ROLLER SUPPORT PIN
ROLLER

WIRE CLAMP PIN

SCREW,ALLEN, FLATHEAD
SCREW,ALLEN,CAP
SCREW,ALLEN, CAP

LEAF SPRING

BUSHING

BUSHING

RETAINING RING
SET.A.CU.STL.

NUT ADJUSTMENT (L)
ROD ADJUSTMENT (R)

T S U g

AR
AR
AR

AR
AR

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

19
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

[TEM

O Ny NN -

—_ A A A
& W N =0

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

QaTy

M NES A S aaaaaaaaa

AR
AR
AR

AR
AR

Bill of Material for Assembly 801-3-101-MET
Bending Die Block Assembly Station 6 Metric
Revision :A Revision Date: 06-01-96 Effective As of: 06-01-96
100.5...10 PART#....c.cececnans DESCRIPTION..veuussnnsns cees
Tevvonenes 801-2-1R BENDING DIE BLOCK STA.#6
Teeravaras 801-1-3 COVER PLATE
Tevvanenes 801-1-20 SCREW, THUMB ,WASHER FACE
Toseanenan 801-1-748 CRANK
Teereranas 801-1-8R COLLAR ADJ (R)
Teveonanas 801-1-200 SLEDE ASSEMBLY
Teeenen- .. 801-1-9 WIRE CLAMP W/RED INSERT
Toreannas 801-1-100 ROLLER SUPPORT ASSM
Tevveranes 801-1-11 ROLLER
Tevaunnnas 801-1-12 CRANK PIN
| I 801-1-13 ROLLER PIN
| I 801-1-14 ROLLER SUPPORT PIN
| PP 801-1-15 ROLLER
2 DU 80%-1-17 WIRE CLAMP PIN
NOT APPLICABLE
L P SAFANO440037 SCREW,ALLEN, FLATHEAD
Teeesavans SACAN0632050 SCREW,ALLEN,CAP
Tocuannans SACANO440037 SCREW,ALLEN,CAP
Teveiarans 801-1-5 LEAF SPRING
NOT APPLICABLE
Toannans L0602 BUSHIKG 07DU12
Tovararans L0601 BUSHING 07DUOB
Tecauenans 61001 RETAINING RING 5100-12
Toeeranann TACAN0440012 SET.A.CU.STL.
| I 801-1-16LM NUT ADJUSTMENT (L) METRIC
| P 802-1-6M ROD ADJUSTMENT (L) METRIC

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
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General Production Devices CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Material for Assembly 802-1-100
Die Holder Assembly Station 5

Revision :A Revision Date: 06-01-98 Effective As of: 06-01-96

ITEM 1...5...10 PART#...cecivananaes DESCRIPTION...cccuecacancnanans Qry
I N_S.S. DIE HOLDER (L) 1 EA
2 levaaa... N.S.S. CLEVIS 1 EA
K 2 D N.S.S. PULL ROD 1 EA
4 1..... weas 54003 WASHER BO375-013 AR EA
5 1eveenannn RPAS06050 PIN,ROLL AR EA
6 1oiinansn L0001 BUSHING 2 EA

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
23 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former 09/20/86
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

ITEM

OV W -

Bill of Material for Assembly 802-1-101
Die Holder Assembly Station 4

Revision :A Revision Date: 04-01-89 Effective As of: 08-10-91

1...5...10

) [

S4003

LO0O1

DIE HOLDER (R}
CLEVIS

PULL ROD

WASHER BO375-015
PIN,ROLL
BUSHENG

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

1EA
1 EA
1 EA
70 EA
AR EA
2 EA

25

CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former

09/20/96



(/0 REQ'D)




General Production Devices

BOM15

ITEM

O~ WU WMN

Bill of Material for Assembly 802-3-102
Die Block Assembly Station 5

Revision :A Revision Date: 06-01-96 Effective As of: 06-01-96

1...5...10 PART#.........

Teveaseean 802-2-4L

| YR 802-1-8
Towianans . 802-1-1E
Teereranns 802-1-13

) P .. 802-1-100
Toeranes .. L0602
loeeeenass SAFANO4LQ037
Toevaranns TACAND632018
Teaennians TACANO440012
Toveasnnae 801-1-12
Teerannans 802-1-5

) [ 801-1-16R

CRIMPING DIE BLOCK STA.#5
COVER PLATE

CRANK EXTENDED STROKE
BUSHING ECCENTRIC .015
DIE HOLDER ASSM STA.#S
BUSHING

SCREW, ALLEN, FLATHEAD
SET.A.CU.STL.
SET.A.CU.STL.

CRANK PIN

ROD ADJ (R)

NUT ADJ (R)

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

ITEM

e~y W

Bili of Material for Assembly 802-3-102-MET
Die Block Assembly Station 5 Metric

Revision :A Revision Date: 06-01-96 Effective As of: 06-01-96

1...5...10

Tevenensns

PART#.........

802-2-4L
802-1-8
802-1-1E
802-1-13
802-1-100
L0402
SAFANDO440037
TACANDOS32018
TACANO440012
801-1-12
802-1-5M
801-1-16RM

CRIMPING DIE BLOCK STA.#5
COVER PLATE

CRANK EXTENDED STROKE
BUSHING ECCENTRIC .015
DIE HOLDER ASSM STA.#5
BUSHING

SCREW,ALLEN, FLATHEAD
SET.A.CU.STL.
SET.A.CU.STL.

CRANK PIN

ROD ADJ (R) METRIC

NUT ADJ (R} METRIC

N.5.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

P T N AT G

AR
AR
AR

— ok

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

ITEM

0O~ N =

-
o o

1"

e
n

Bill of Material for Assembly 802-3-103
Die Block Assembly Station 4

Revision :A Revision Date: 06-01-96 Effective As of: 04-01-96

1...5...10 PARTH#.........aoo... DESCRIPTION....ccvuuun ceeseneans
) [P 802-2-4R CRIMPING DIE BLOCK STA.#4
Teveeannnn 802-1-8 COVER PLATE

) [P 802-1-1E CRANK EXTENDED STROKE

| PR 802-1-13 BUSHING ECCENTRIC .015

) 802-1-101 DIE HOLDER ASSM STA.4

) [P Lo602 BUSHING

Tevewnana- SAFAN0440037 SCREW,ALLEN, FLATHEAD
Teaavennns TACAND0632018 SET.A.CU.STL.

Teveennnns TACAN0440012 SET.A.CU.STL.

Teveeannse 801-1-12 CRANK PIN

Teeernees. 802-1-6 ROD ADJ (L)

Tocennnnn. 801-1-16L NUT ADJ (L)

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

Revision

ITEM 1...5...10

Toveaennns

0~ W =
—_
.
.
N
N
1
+
.
.
M

Bill of Material for Assembly 802-3-103-MET
Die Block Assembly Station 4 Metric

:A Revision Date: 06-01-96 Effective As of: 06-01-96

PART#..acivnnennns «- DESCRIPTION...cccvcucnerannnns QTY

802-2-4R CRIMPING DIE BLOCK STA.#4 1 EA
802-1-8 COVER PLATE 1 EA
802-1-1E CRANK EXTENDED STROKE 1 EA
802-1-13 BUSHING ECCENTRIC .015 1 EA
802-1-101 DIE HOLDER ASSM STA.4 1EA
L0602 BUSHING 1 EA
SAFAN0440037 SCREW,ALLEN, FLATHEAD AR EA
TACAN0632018 SET.A.CU.STL. AR EA
TACAND440012 SET.A.CU.STL. AR EA
801-1-12 CRANK PIN 1EA
802-1-6M ROD ADJ (L) METRIC 1 EA
801-1-16LM NUT ADJ (L) METRIC 1 EA

N.S5.5. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

33

CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

[TEM

[+ RV, I VYR N R

Bill of Material for Assembly 803-1-100
Shaft - Main Shaft Assembly

Revision :A Revision Date: 06-01-96 Effective As of: 06-01-96

1...5...10 PART#...ccvivaennnen DESCRIPTION .. ciavavesasasannss aTy

Tevenvanns N.S.S. SHAFT (CUTTING WHEELS) 1 EA
Tavesssaas N.S.S. WASHER (CUTTING WHEELS) 1 EA
Tevesrnnnn 803-1-6 KEY 1 EA
Teeeerenns TACAN2520125 SET.A.CU.STL. 1 EA
Teveeonnen SACANO832037 SCREW,ALLEN,CAP AR EA
Tevesiunns RPAS12100 PIN,ROLL AR EA

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

35

CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former

09/20/96






General Production Devices CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Material for Assembly 803-1-110
Collar Assembly -- Cutting Wheels

Revision :A Revision Date: 04-01-89 Effective As of: 08-10-91

ITEM 1...5...10 PART#............... DESCRIPTION. . ccicierinnnnnnnnnn aTY
1T Teveeuioo. 803-1-11 COLLAR (CUTTING WHEELS} 1 EA
2 Toieiaenn TACANO832025 SET.A.CU.STL. AR EA
K L0402 BUSHING 2 EA

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
37 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former 09/20/96







General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

ITEM

o R ¥

Bill of Material for Assembly 804-1-104
Eccentric Shaft Assembly

Revision :A Revision Date: 01-01-89 Effective As of: 08-10-91

1...5...10 PART#.eievavenanenes DESCRIPTION . eesausasrocmaranans
Vovnanannn N.S.S. ECCENTRIC SHAFT

| PP N.S.S. CRANK SKAFT

Tevaeanans N.S.S. ECCENTRIC CONNECTOR

Tevararnns N.S.S. ECCENTRIC HUB

Tocevanenn N.S.S. CRANK SKAFT

Tevevanens RPAS09075 PIN,ROLL

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

AR

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

39
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General Production Devices CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Material for Assembly 807-1-105
Cam Follower Assembly

Revision :A Revision Date: 01-01-89 Effective As of: 08-10-91

ITEM 1...5...10 PARTZ........cnvs-n- DESCRIPTION....ccvererennnnnanas Qry
1 1...evuea. N.S.S. CAM FOLLOWER 1 EA
2 Tecaeennns 806-1-11 HUB (FOR CAM FOLLOWER) 1 EA
3 Ticiusneas 806-1-3 ROLLER (CAM FOLLOWER) 16 EA
L . N.S.S. SPIGOT (CAM FOLLOWER) 16 EA
5 leeeaenen. TACANO632018 SET.A.CU.STL. AR EA
[ [ G1007 RETAINING RING AR EA
7 lewenrannn SABAN2520050 SCREW,ALLEN,BUTTON AR EA

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
41 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former 09/20/96







General Production Devices CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM1S Bill of Material for Assembly 807-3-106
Keyed Pulley Assembly

Revision :A Revision Date: 09-20-96 Effective As of: 09-20-96

ITEM 1...5...10 PART#............... DESCRIPTION. .. ..ccicicinnnanns QTY
| S 807-1-3 PULLEY CLUTCH 1 EA
leviannens 807-1-6 PULLEY FLANGE 2 EA

K SABANO832025 SCREW,ALLEN,BUTTON AR EA

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
43 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former 09/20/96







General Production Devices CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Material for Assembly 808-3-107
Eccentric Shaft Assembly

Revision :A Revision Date: 01-01-89 Effective As of: 08-10-91

ITEM 1...5...10 PARTH....civnvnscens DESCRIPTION..c.cvcicirnnnennnnn QTY
1T 1o, N.S.S. ECCENTRIC SHAFT 1 EA
2 Mleseicenes N.S.S. CRANK SHAFT 1 EA
. N.S.S. ECCENTRIC HUB 1 EA
4 Teeeienn.s RPAS02075 PIN,ROLL AR EA

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
45 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former 09/20/96







General Production Devices CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Material for Assembly 809-3-100
Knifehoider Left Assembly

Revision :A Revision Date: 04-01-89 Effective As of: 08-10-91

ITEM 1...5...10 PART#...cceeinensnes DESCRIPTION..cvevrenmnnnanannns aTy
1T Toaeannens N.S.S5. KNIFEHOLDER, LEFT 1 EA
P G2506 PIK,DOWEL AR EA
3 teeiiiiean L0901 BUSHING 2 EA
L L0902 BUSHING 1 EA

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
47 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former 09/20/96







General Production Devices CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Material for Assembly 809-3-200
Knifeholder Right Assembly

Revision :A Revision Date: 04-01-89 Effective As of: 08-10-91

ITEM 1...5...10 PARTH....ccvceensees DESCRIPTION...vveveemnncnrmanan QTY
T teeeieanss N.S5.S. KNIFEHOLDER, RIGHT 1 EA
2 toaiaia.. G2506 PIN,DOWEL AR EA
K L0901 BUSHING 2 EA
4 teeaiaess L0902 BUSHING 1 EA

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
49 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former 09/20/96







General Production Devices CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Materia! for Assembly 809-4-200
Infeed Block Assembly

Revision :A Revision Date: 04-01-89 Effective As of: 08-10-91

ITEM 1...5...10 PART#............... DESCRIPTION. .. cciiiscnnanananss ary
1T Tecenenens N.S5.5. INFEED SUPPORT BLOCK 1 EA
2 Veeeanaaa. DA12100 PIN,DOWEL AR EA

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
57 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former 08/20/96







General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

[TEM

00 =~ O W1 &~ NN =

Bill of Material for Assembly 810-9-34
120V 50/60HZ Control Unit

Revision :A Revision Date: 06-01-96 Effective As of: 06-01-96

Tee.5...10 PART#

N.$.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

2100-0124
1400-0005
2200-0008
2450-0015
2450-0017
2800-0007
4300-0011
4300-0001
5100-0037
2400-0006
5100-0024
2800-0028
2100-0122
2800-002¢9
6000-20-HU-BRN
6000-20-HU-RED
6000-20-HU-ORN
6000-20-HU-YEL
6000-20-HU-GRN
6000-20-Hu-8LU
6000-20-HU-WHT
2100-0167
2100-0143
SPPALO632037
NSLAO632

.............

CONNECTOR, TERMINAL
FRONT PANEL CF8

SPEED CONTROL 120V 60HZ
PILOT LIGHT 110V ORANGE
PILOT LIGHT 110V RED
CONNECTOR AC

FUSE,SLOW BLOW

FUSE HOLDER,PANEL MOUNT
SWITCH, TOGGLE

KNOB 1/4% SHAFT
SWITCH,PUSH BUTTON

WIRE TIES

CONNECTOR, TERMINAL
STICK DOWN PADS 1724
WIRE, 20ANG HDOKUP/BROWN
WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/RED
WIRE, 20AWG HOUKUP/ORANGE
WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/YELLOW
WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/GREEN
WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/BLU
WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/WHITE
CONNECTOR, TERMINAL
CONNECTOR, TERMINAL
SCR.P.PN.STL

NUT, LOCK

N = —a e A =2 e )

> > = > I > D I I»
D o XXX A DA A

N S -

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
EA
EA
EA
EA
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

ITEM

=T« - TR NI« SRRV, I FYI

Bill of Material for Assembly 810-9-35
230V 50HZ Control Unit
Revision :A Revision Date: 056-01-96 Effective As of: 06-01-96

1...5...10 PART#........ ensenae DESCRIPTION..covsvwnscansnns Qry

Teieracaes 2100-0124 CONKECTOR, TERMINAL 9 EA
Tervannnnns 1400-0005 FRONT PANEL CF8 1 EA
Tevees eees  2200-0014 SPEED CONTROL 230V 50KZ 1 EA
Tevasannns 2450-0016 AMBER INDICATOR 36HNZ2313 1 EA
Tereenan. 2450-0018 RED INDICATOR 36HN2311 1 EA
| [P 2800-0007 CONNECTOR AC 2 EA
Tevanan ves 4300-0012 FUSE,SLOW BLOW 1 EA
I 4300-0001 FUSE HOLDER,PANEL MOUNT 1 EA
Tevenennas 5100-0037 SWITCH, TOGGLE 1 EA
I 2400-0006 KNOB 1/4" SHAFT 1 EA
Torernvaes 5100-0024 SWITCH,PUSH BUTTON 1t EA
Teveensnes 2800-0028 WIRE TIES 2 EA
Tevavanans 2100-0122 CONNECTOR, TERMINAL AR EA
| R 2800-0029 STICK DOWN PADS 1/2" AR EA
| [P 6000-20-HU~BRN WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/BROWN AR IN
Tevasnsoes 6000-20-HU-RED WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/RED AR IN
Tevnonoene 6000-20-HU-ORN WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/ORANGE AR IN
| ZS 6000-20-HU-YEL WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/YELLOW AR IN
| S 6000-20-HU-GRN WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/GREEN AR IN
| . 6000-20-HU-BLU WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/BLU AR IN
Tevarnanes 6000-20-HU-WHT WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/WHITE AR IN
Taveensaens 2100-0167 CONNECTOR, TERMINAL 1 EA
Tievieanans 2100-0143 CONNECTOR, TERMINAL 4 EA

K.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

b5

CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former

09/20/96






General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

[TEM

0O~V W

[ I Y T N VG G G
- 0NN ~NOWV NN OO

Bill of Material for Assembly 810-9-36
100V B0HZ Control Unit

Revision :A Revision Date: 06-01-96 Effective As of: 06-01-96

1...5...10 PART#..iciinenaranns
Tavaanaaas 2100-0124
Toeaaiaian 1400-0005
Taeieians 2200-0008
Toeeennnn. 2450-0015
Towrerenes 2450-0017
Toieaenes 2800-0007

| P 4300-0011
Tavaaianne 4300-0001

| P 5100-0037
Toeaann.n. 2400-0006
Toeeeraran 5100-0024
Tonvunanae 2800-0028
Teeaeranas 2800-0029

| RPN 6000-20-HU-BRN
| RPN 6000-20~HU-RED
| 6000-20~HU-0RN
| 6000-20-HU-YEL
Toeeaiana, 6000-20-HU-GRN
Tovarroran 6000-20-HU-BLU
Teovanvenns 6000-20-HU-WHT
Tevenvanns 2100-0143

N.S.5. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

CONNECTOR, TERMINAL

CF8 FRONT PANEL

SPEED CONTROL 120V &0KHZ
PILOT LIGHT 110V ORANGE
PILOT LIGHT 110V RED
RECEPTACLE TWIST LOCK
FUSE MDL 3 AMP

FUSE HOLDER,PANEL MQUNT
SWITCH TOGGLE

KNOB 1/4" SHAFT

RESET BUTTON

WIRE TIES

STICK DOWN PADS 1/2%
WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/BROWN
WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/RED

WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/ORANGE
WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/YELLOW

WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/GREEN
WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/BLU
WIRE, 20AWG HOOKUP/WHITE
CONNECTOR, TERMIANAL

N =2 b ch o ) =2 w2 w2 = )

> > D> > > > DD
o ™™o OO DA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
EA
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

ITEM

O NS WN -

Bill of Material for Assembly 813-1-108
Counter Box 4&5, 6&7 Assembly

Revision :A Revision Date: 06-01-96 Effective As of: 06-01-96

1...5...710 PART#.ccacncn.

Teveveee-s 813-1-3

Toeeannnns 813-1-4
| [P 813-1-5
T1eeeeu.... SACANO440025
Toeeonann. 813-1-2
Toerennnns 813-1-1
Teeeeeenaa  SACANDG32087
L TACAND632018

...... DESCRIPTION. .. covavascrarnrcnn-

COUNTER BOX
V/R COUNTER 745845-001
KNOB ADJUSTMENT

SCREW, ALLEN, CAP

GEAR, SS

GEAR, BRASS
SCREW,ALLEN, CAP
SET.A.CU.STL.

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

aTy

1
2
2
AR
2
2

AR
AR

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

59
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

ITEM

O~ WD =

Bill of Material for Assembly 813-1-108-MET
Counter Box 4&5, 6 &7 Metric Assembly

Revision :A Revision Date: 06-0t-96 Effective As of: 06-01-96

T1...5...10 PART#....ccvvnvuvaen DESCRIPTEON. ... ccivavavnvnunen
Teverenans 813-1-3 COUNTER BOX

Toveonannn 813-1-4 V/R COUNTER 745845-001
Teveeennn-n 813-1-5 KNOB ADJUSTHMENT

Teaeaennns SACAN0440025 SCREW,ALLEN,CAP

Teveesnnns 813-1-2M GEAR LARGE METRIC

Teieisanan 813-1-1M GEAR SMALL METRIC

Toiiienann SACANO&32087 SCREW,ALLEN, CAP

Toiiiinunn TACANO&32018 SET.A.CU.STL.

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

NN =

AR

N

AR
AR

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

617

CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former

09/20/96



MNE

IMMNE

NMNE
o=

. o3 ///////,7/////

/////

&

an r‘////ég

4@

\




General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

ITEM

O~ W -

NN NNV N 2 QO 3 0 e o el o=l o=l =
s W 20~ &= OO

Bill of Material for Assembly 816-2-100
Dual Infeed Chute Assembly

Revision :A Revision Date: 06-01-96 Effective As of: 06-01-9
100.5...10 PARTE...cieiencranas DESCRIPTION. . vuesevarnnnnns eeen
Teeeesnnas 816-1-10R TOP FRONT GUIDE DUAL
Tovenannns 816-1-11R TOP REAR GUIDE DUAL
Teveeannns 816-1-12R DUAL INFEED TOP PLATE
Teeeenenas N.S.S. INFEED CHUTE PLUG RIGHT
) D N.S.S. SPACER (SPRING STEEL)
Toveieaans 816-1-3 GAUGE SPACER
Toeinennns 816-1-4 TOP GDE INFEED CHUTE
¢ I 816~1-5R BOTTOM BLADE, RIGHT
¢ I 816-1-6R BTM BLK INFEED CHUTE
Teereanann 816-1-7 BTM GDE INFEED CHUTE
Teveraners 816-1-9 SHIM SPACER
Tereens ... DA18087 PIN,DOMEL
Tevenenans SACAND632050 SCREW,ALLEN, CAP
Tevueweaa. SACANDG32075 SCREW,ALLEN, CAP
1eviveese. SAFANDLLOD25 SCREW,ALLEN, FLATHEAD
Toveranans RPAS09037 PIN,ROLL
Teveransns SACAN0440037 SCREW, ALLEN, CAP
P SABAN0440025 SCREW, ALLEN,BUTTON
Toviviaras 816-1-10L TOP FRONT GUIDE DUAL
Tevierenas 816-1-11L TOP REAR GUIDE DUAL
P 816-1-12L DUAL INFEED TOP PLATE
; PO N.S.S. INFEED CHUTE PLUG LEFT
) I 816-1-5L BOTTOM BLADE, LEFT
Teevesnren 816-1-6L BTM BLK INFEED CHUTE
Teareenons 1P513 INSPECT FORM,DUAL INFEED CHUTES

K.S5.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

6

aTy

[ N R O A R N I X I e

PP b >
a0 Do xn x

PO T N O A s e

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15S Bill of Material for Assembly 817-1-200
Transport Wheel System Small

Revision :A Revision Date: 08-23-96 Effective As of: 08-23-96

ITEM 1...5...710 PART#......ctienaue
1 1ee.n.. oo 817-1-2
2 laieenee.. 817-1-2A
3 teiienanas 817-1-3
4 Teeee... . 817-1-14
5 Toeaen.e.. bl
[- T [P **
7 Teeenuians 817-1-400-L
8 1......... 817-1-400-R

** SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY # 817-1-45

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

DESCRIPTION....cvuicunansnaanss aTyY

TRANSPORT WHEEL HUB, LEFT 1 EA
TRANSPORT WHEEL HUB,RIGHT 1 EA
WHEEL HOLDER 2 EA
HOLDER SCREW 12 EA
TRANSPT WHL SHIM SML (L) 1 EA
TRANSPT WHL SHIM SML (R) 1 EA
STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-LEFT AR EA

STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-RIGHT AR EA

&5 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former

09/20/86






General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

1TE

WMo ~NONW N =

Bill of Material for Assembly 817-1-200-RUB
Transport Wheel System Small w/Pads
Revision :A Revision Date: 08-23-96 Effective As of: 08-23-96
1...5...10 PARTH#......ccccevuns DESCRIPTION. . civiacasnaaranacs ary
| PP 817-1-2 TRANSPORT WHEEL HUB, LEFT 1EA
Teeienaann 817-1-2A TRANSPORT WHEEL HUB,RIGHT 1 EA
L IR 817-1-3 WHEEL HOLDER 2 EA
Tovienanns 817-1-14 HOLDER SCREW 12 EA
| P 817-1-16 STRIPPING.RUBBER 32 EA
2 P, *x TRANSPT WHL SHIM SML (L) 1 EA
Tevvannnan b TRANSPT WHL SHIM SML (R) 1 EA
Teeranenas 817-1-400-L STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-LEFT AR EA
2 P, 817-1-400-R STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-RIGHT AR EA

** SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY # 817-1-45-RUB

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

67

CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former

09/20/96






General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Material for Assembly 817-1-210
Transport Wheel System Med.

Revision :A Revision Date: 08-23-96 Effective As of: 08-23-96

ITEM 1...5...10 PARTH...cieuvnnnsns

T leeeenn.n. 817-1-2

2 1eieenan.. 817-1-2A
. 817-1-3

LI 817-1-14

5 Tleanan- . RF

[-J I k%

7T loieieaene 817-1-401-L

g 1......... 817-1-401-R

** SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY # B17-1-4M

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

TRANSPORT WHEEL HUB, LEFT 1 EA
TRANSPORT WHEEL HUB,RIGHT 1EA
WHEEL HOLDER 2 EA
HOLDER SCREW 12 EA
TRANSPT WHL SHIM MED (L) 1 EA
TRANSPT WHL SHIM MED (R) 1 EA

STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-LEFT AR EA
STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-RIGHT AR EA

69 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former

09/20/96



System Med. No. 817-1-21




General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

ITEM

DR NN W =

Bill of Material for Assembly 817-1-210-RUB
Transport Wheel System Med. w/Pads
Revision :A Revision Date: 08-23-96 Effective As of: 08-23-9%6
T100.5...10 PART#.cecencnarnnns DESCRIPTION . coeecencmaamaamanen QryY
Toun-. cee. B17-1-2 TRANSPORT WHEEL HUB, LEFT 1 EA
Teoviananas 817-1-24A TRANSPORT WHEEL HUB,RIGHT 1 EA
Teviaranas 817-1-3 WHEEL HOLDER 2 EA
Teveasunes 817-1-14 HOLDER SCREW 12 EA
Tevearanas 817-1-16 STRIPPING.RUBBER 32 EA
Tavaranans *x TRANSPT WHL SHIM MED (L) 1 EA
Toveeaannn *k TRANSPT WHL SHIM MED (R) 1 EA
Tovaranans 817-1-401-L STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-LEFT AR EA
Toviranans 817-1-401-R STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-RIGHT AR EA

** SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY # 817-1-4M-RUB

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

71

CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former

09/20/96






General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

[TEM

00 NSV W -

Bill of Material for Assembly 817-1-220
Transport Wheel System Lg.

Revision :A Revision Date: 08-23-96 Effective As of: 08-23-96
1...5...10 PART#......... vessss DESCRIPTION...cunv.n- erenerane aTY
y I 817-1-2 TRANSPORT WHEEL HUB, LEFT 1 EA
Teerenanen 817-1-2A TRANSPORT WHEEL HUB,RIGHT 1 EA
2 ee. B17-1-3 WHEEL HOLDER 2 EA
Tevieranes 817-1-14 HOLDER SCREW 12 EA
) P * TRANSPT WHL SKIM LRG (L) 1 EA
Tevencanns i TRANSPT WHL SHIM LRG (R) 1 EA
Tevrenonen 817-1-402-L STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-LEFT AR EA
Tevesancnn 817-1-402-R STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-RIGHT AR EA

** SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY # 817-1-4L

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

73

CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former

09/20/96






General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BoM15

ITE

M

VDN N -

Bill of Material for Assembly 817-1-220-RUB
Transport Wheel System Lg. w/Pads

Revision :A Revision Date: 08-23-96 Effective As of: 08-23-96

1...5...10 PART#.cevvennnnnnvas DESCRIPTION. .. vrurcicncnananne
Tovevansns 817-1-2 TRANSPORT WHEEL HUB, LEFT
Towenanans 817-1-2A TRANSPORT WHEEL HUB,RIGHT
Tevananaes 817-1-3 WHEEL HOLDER

Toraeanann 817-1-14 HOLDER SCREW

Teeeeanaea 817-1-16 STRIPPING.RUBBER

Toveeanans el TRANSPT WHL SHIM LRG (L)
L TRANSPT WHL SHIM LRG (R)
Teweeaesnn 817-1-402-L STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-LEFT
Tevanannnn 817-1-402-L STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-RIGHT

*%* SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY # 817-1-4L-RUB

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

75
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

ITEM

O~ 0 W -

Bill of Material for Assembly 818-1-100

Sideplate Assembly, Left

Revision :A Revision Date: 04-01-8% Effective As of: 08-10-91

1...5...10 PART#...............

Toerrnnnsn 818-1-1L
Teviviunns 818-1-2L
Tewenanen 818-1-3L
. DA12050
Toeennnn. SACAND440050
Toverrennn 809-3-17L
Tovrerenns 809-3-100
Tewvannnnn 809-4-2
Tivieianna SABANT1032037
Tecaeinnt SABAND440025
Tovreranns SACANO440031
Tawvenansn DA12037
Tawaenan.. 818-1-16L
Tovennnnn SABAND832025

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

SIDE PLATE (L)
SEGMENT, LEFT
COMPONENT GUIDE, LEFT
PIN,DOWEL
SCREW,ALLEN, CAP

EXIT CHUTE, LEFT
KNIFEHOLDER LEFT ASSM
CUTTING BLADE
SCREW,ALLEN,BUTTON
SCREW,ALLEN,BUTTON
SCREW,ALLEN, CAP
PIN,DOWEL

COMPONENT KEEPER-LEFT
SCREW,ALLEN, BUTTON

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

2 EA

77

CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

ITEM

O N0 PN =

T
N = O 9

Bill of Material for Assembly 818-1-200
Sideplate Assembly, Right

Revision :A Revision Date: 04-01-89 Effective As of: 08-10-91

1...5...10 PART#........cou.... DESCRIPTION. .. avvevavarasavaen
Tovaasanas 818-1-1R SIDE PLATE (R)

Tovinenans 818-1-2R SEGMENT, RIGHT

| 818-1-3R COMPONENT GUIDE, RIGHT

Toveennnns 809-3-17R EXIT CHUTE, RIGHT
Toenrennns 809-3-200 KNIFEHOLDER RIGHT ASSM
Tovereannn 809-4-2 CUTTING BLADE
Toeieianas SABAN1032037 SCREW,ALLEN,BUTTON
. SABAN0632025 SCREW,ALLEN,BUTTON
Teoeeenanns SACANO440031 SCREW,ALLEN,CAP
Tereennnn. SABAN0440025 SCREW,ALLEN,BUTTON
Tovieienns 818-1-16R COMPONENT KEEPER-RIGHT
Taevennn.. SABAN0832025 SCREW,ALLEN,BUTTON

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

JRC QT N (U (I S|

AR
AR
AR
AR

79
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

ITEM

RNV =

Bill of Material for Assembly 818-1-300
Magnet Assembly

Revision :A Revision Date: 04-01-89 Effective As of: 08-10-91

1...5...10 PART#....ivenenennns DESCRIPTION...uvuvavaceracnrans
L P N.S.S. MAGNET ADJ SHAFT

Tesesanans N.S.S. MAGNET SIDE PLATE

Tesescians N.S.S. MAGNET SIDE PLATE (14GA)
Toviaviann N.S.S. NON MAG PIN

) [P N.S.S. NON MAG PIN

Toceaenann N.S.S. MAGNET HOLDER, RIGHT

) [ N.S.S. MAGNET HOLDER, LEFT

Towernnnen N.S.S. MAGNET

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

N= o RN

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

81
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General Production Devices CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Material for Assembly 818-1-400
Infeed Block Bracket (Right) Assembly

Revision :A Revision Date: 04-01-89 Effective As of: 08-10-91

ITEM 1...5...10 PART#........cc.e.... DESCRIPTION. . ivevenennnananannn aTy
T Teeinenens 818-1-11R CRIMP DIE STOP, RIGHT 1 EA
Tesrnavanns 818-1-5R INFEED BLOCK BRACKET (R) 1 EA
3 Meveevenne SACAN0832025 SCREW,ALLEN, CAP AR EA

LI TACANO832018 SET.A.CU.STL. AR EA

N.5.5. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
83 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Forrer 09/20/96
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General Production Devices CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Material for Assembly 818-1-500
Infeed Block Bracket (Left) Assembly

Revision :A Revision Date: 04-01-89 Effective As of: 08-10-91

ITEM 1...5...10 PARTH#......vcuuunnes DESCRIPTION. .. .vciuncnecnnanns QTY
I I 818-1-11L CRIMP DIE STOP, LEFT 1 EA
2 Teeieiaens 818-1-5L INFEED BLOCK BRACKET (L} 1 EA
K T SACAN0832025 SCREW,ALLEN,CAP AR EA
L P TACANO832018 SET.A.CU.STL. AR EA

N.S.5. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
85 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former 09/20/96







General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

ITEM

L I O B

Bill of Material for Assembly 818-1-600
Infeed Bracket Shaft Assembly

Revision :A Revision Date: 04-01-89 Effective As of: 08-10-91

1...5...10 PART#...ieveveranann DESCRIPTION. cicicienenecotennns
) I N.S.S. INFEED BRACKET SHAFT

Tedeasnnen N.S.S. HUB GUIDE

Teseesnens 818-1-8 POLYURATHANE SPRING

Teeerinanns HSIA3124 NUT,NYLON INSERT

| I RPAS06062 PIN,ROLL

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

1 EA
1 EA
1EA
AR EA
AR EA

87
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

ITEM

0~V &~ W =

- s o
VIS W -0 O

Bill of Material for Assembly 821-1-100
CF8 Counter Bracket Assembly

Revision :A Revision Date: 09-20-96 Effective As of: 09-20-96

1...5...10 PART#..evevevnnnnnn. DESCRIPTION. «vetsverenenananens
R N.S.S. SENSOR MOUNT
Teeveeeers N.S.S. SENSOR MOUNT
Teenvanann 820-1-2 SENSOR COUNTER
P N.S.S. SENSOR BRACKET
Teercncnan 3700-0008 EMITTER, IR
Teevennnnn 3700-0009 DETECTOR, IR
PO 6000-0015 COAXIAL WIRE RG 174/V
PO 2100-0053 CONNECTOR, MICROPHONE
Tovennnenn SACAN0632050 SCREW, ALLEN, CAP

L P SACANO440062 SCREW, ALLEN, CAP
Tevenns ... SACANOB32050 SCREW, ALLEN, CAP

L P SACAN1032150 SCREW, ALLEN, CAP
Tevennenns 820-1-9 COUNTER BRACKET
Tevrenenas 2800-0014 HARDWARE ELECTRICAL
P N.S.S. COUNTER BRACKET

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

P T S G S Y

AR

AR
AR
AR
AR

—_

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
IN
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
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General Production Devices CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Material for Assembly 821-2-100
Transport Wheels Alignment Tool

Revision :A Revision Date: 06-01-96 Effective As of: 06-01-96

ITEM 1...5...10 PART#.....ccvcvuvanas DESCRIPTION...cvavanrnnnanannns ary
1T teeeienennns N.S.S. TRANSPORT WHEEL GAUGE BODY 1 EA
2 t.ooo..... N.S.S. TRANSPORT WHEEL GAUGE LOC. PT. 2 EA

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
917 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former 09/20/96







GPD Global®

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

Bill of Material for Assembly 825-1-114
Counter Box 2& 3 Assembly

Revision :B Revision Date: 10-29-14 Effective As of: 09-20-96

813-1-2
813-1-1
825-2-5
825-3-5
825-4-1
SABANO0440025
TACANO0632018

MO0O009
SACANO0440025
SACANO0832150
NSIA2520
4001

825-3-4

00/0036
803-1-17
803-1-18
TAFAN1032100

COUNTER BOX (2&3)

SPACER
GEAR, SS
GEAR, BRASS
BACK PLATE

V/R COUNTER 745835-001
COUNTER SHIELD PLASTIC
SCREW,ALLEN,BUTTON
SET.A.CU.STL.

BUTTON PLUG 245-019
SCREW,ALLEN,CAP
SCREW,ALLEN,CAP
NUT,NYLON INSERT
WASHER BO500-018

SHAFT EXTENSION
BUSHING,FLANGE,OILITE
WASHER, HARDENED .025
WASHER, BRASS .050 THICK

SET.A.FT.STL.

N.S.S. =NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

1EA
1EA
2EA
2EA
1EA
2EA
1EA
AR EA
AR EA
8 EA
AREA
AR EA
AR EA
4EA
2EA
2EA
2EA
2EA
AREA

93
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

Revision

ITEM 1...5...10

........

0~ O W -
—_
.

—_
(=2 =]
—_

---------

pry
-
—

—_
L% ]
—_

—_
W
—_

---------

—_
+
—_

---------

Py
L%
=)

.........

—_
o
—_

-
~
—_

—_
0
JEE QY
.
.
.
.
.
.

Bill of Material for Assembly 825-1-114-MET

Counter Box 2&3 Metric Assembly

:B Revision Date: 09-20-96 Effective As of: 09-20-96

SABAN0440025
TACANOS32018
M0O009
SACAND440025
SACANO832150
NSI1A2520
54001
825-3-4
00,0036
803-1-17
803-1-18
TAFAN1032050

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

COUNTER BOX (283)
SPACER

GEAR LARGE METRIC

GEAR SMALL METRIC

BACK PLATE

V/R COUNTER 745835-001
COUNTER SHIELD PLASTIC
SCREW, ALLEN, BUTTON
SET.A.CU.STL.

BUTTON PLUG 245-019
SCREW, ALLEN, CAP

SCREW, ALLEN, CAP
NUT,NYLON INSERT
WASHER B0500-018

SHAFT EXTENSION
BUSHING, FLANGE,OILITE
WASHER, HARDENED .025
WASHER, BRASS .050 THICK
SET.A.FT.STL.

ECNE N RO UREN RN

AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR

NN

AR

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

—
—
m
E 3

O NV W -

Bilt of Material for Assembly 830-1-500

120V 60HZ CF8 Spare Parts Kit

Revision :A Revision Date: 09-20-96 Effective As of: 09-20-96

1...5...10 PART#..........

D000s

NCT APPLICABLE

817-1-14 HOLDER SCREW

801-1-9 WIRE CLAMP W/RED INSERT

$5003 SPRING PLUNGER S52P

$6002 VLIER WRENCH VW-52

801-1-5 LEAF SPRING

G1001 RETAINING RING 5100-12
821-4-12 CIRCLIP PLIERS

801-1-22 WIRECLAMP INSERT - RED
801-1-19 PIN DIE SCREW

4300-0011 FUSE,SLOW BLOW

* TRANSPT WHL SHIM LRG (L)

hd TRANSPT WHL SHIM LRG (R)
817-1-402-L STICKER TRANSPORT WHEEL-LEFT
817-1-402-R STICKER TRANSPORT WHEEL-RIGHT
*k TRANSPT WHL SHIM MED (L)

bl TRANSPT WHL SHIM MED (R}
817-1-401-L STICKER TRANSPORT WHEEL-LEFT
817-1-401-R STICKER TRANSPORT WHEEL-RIGHT
wkx TRANSPT WHL SHIM SML (L}

waw TRANSPT WHL SHIM SML (R}
817-1-400-L STICKER TRANSPORT WHEEL-LEFT
817-1-400-R STICKER TRANSPORT WHEEL-RIGHT
817-1-3 WHEEL HOLDER

*  SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY # 817-4-4L
**  SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY # B17-4-4M
**%* SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY # 817-4-45

MOTOR BELT

(817-4-4L-RUB IF WITH RUBBER PADS)
(817-4-4M-RUB IF WITH RUBBER PADS)
(817-4-4S-RUB IF WITH RUBBER PADS)

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

EA
EA

2 EA

AR
AR

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

1 EA

AR
AR

EA
EA
EA

1 EA

AR
AR

EA
EA
EA
EA
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Material for Assembly 830-1-510
230V b0OHZ CF8 Metric Spare Parts Kit
Revision :A Revision Date: 09-20-96 Effective As of: 09-20-96
ITEM 1...5...10 PART#.....ccue... wes DESCRIPTION...eceunnn rremaeaene aTyY

T Tevaenenes D000& MOTOR BELT 1 EA
2 NOT APPLICABLE

N I 817-1-14 HOLDER SCREW 12 EA
A 801-1-9 WIRE CLAMP W/RED INSERT 2 EA
5 Teveennnas $5003 SPRING PLUNGER $52P 2 EA
6 Tivieinens $6002 VLIER WRENCH VW-52 1 EA
F A I 801-1-5 LEAF SPRING 16 EA
8 Tleeennn... G1001 RETAINING RING 5100-12 AR EA
|2 821-4-12 CIRCLIP PLIERS 1 EA
10 Tevereaens 801-1-22 WIRECLAMP INSERT - RED 4 EA
1 & T P, 801-1-19 PIN DIE SCREW 8 EA
- P 4300-0012 FUSE, SLOW BLOW 1EA
13 Teeereenn- * TRANSPT WHL SHIM LRG (L) 1 EA
[ P * TRANSPT WHL SHIM LRG (R) 1 EA
15 Tevnceeae- 817-1-402-L STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-LEFT AR EA
16 Teeneeenes 817-1-402-R STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-RIGHT AR EA
17 Teeerenae- *x TRANSPT WHL SHIM MED (L) 1 EA
18 Teevravan- *h TRANSPT WHL SHIM MED (R) 1 EA
19 Teneeenans 817-1-401-L STICKER TRANSPORT WHEEL-LEFT AR EA
20 Tevecanans 817-1-401-R STICKER TRANSPORT WHEEL-RIGHT AR EA
P2 T T Hkk TRANSPT WHL SHIM SML (L) 1 EA
-3 sk TRANSPT WHL SHIM SML (R) 1 EA
P T D 817-1-400-L STICKER TRANSPORT WHEEL-LEFT AR EA
26 Teeianannn 817-1-400-R STICKER TRANSPORT WHEEL-RIGHT AR EA
25 Teviiecenn 817-1-3 WHEEL HOLDER 2 EA

*
ek

ki

SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY # B17-4-4L
SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY # 817-4-4M
SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY # B817-4-4S

(817-4-4L-RUB IF WITH RUBBER PADS)
(817-4-4M-RUB IF WITH RUBBER PADS)
(817-4-4M-RUB IF WITH RUBBER PADS)

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

33

CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

—
—
m
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0O~ B WN =

Bill of Material for Assembly 830-1-520

100V 60HZ

CF8 Metric Spare Parts Kit

Revision :A Revision Date: 09-20-96 Effective As of: 09-20-96

1...5...10 PART#......cane
Toneaearne D0006

NOT APPLECABLE
Toeveraens 817-1-14
Toviwsnnas 801-1-9

| §5003
Toeiaenens $6002
Tewrannens 801-1-5
Tievsenens 61001
Teaeasunas 821-4-12
Teeesennns 801-1-22
Teeseser.. 801-1-19
Tessasnene 4300-0011
Toceanneas *
Tieerenens *
Toeeaenens 817-1-402-L
Toveren. .. 817-1-402-R
Toavrennns *x
Toverennns *x
Tevennnann 817-1-401-L
| [P 817-1-401-R
Teranaeans faalel
Tevervennns bkl
Tevearanas 817-1-400-L
Teeewrannn 817-1-400-R
Teervianas 817-1-3

*  sSOLD IN PAIRS ONLY # 817-4-4L
** SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY # 817-4-4M
#%% gOLD IN PAIRS ONLY # 817-4-4S

MOTOR BELT

HOLDER SCREW

WIRE CLAMP W/RED INSERT
SPRING PLUNGER $52P

VLIER WRENCH VW-52

LEAF SPRING

RETAINING RING 5100-12
CIRCLIP PLIERS

WIRECLAMP INSERT - RED

PIN DIE SCREW

FUSE, SLOW BLOW

TRANSPT WHL SHIM LRG (L3}
TRANSPT WHL SHIM LRG (R}
STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-LT
STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-RT
TRANSPT WHL SHIM MED (L)
TRANSPT WHL SHIM MED (R)
STICKER, TRANSPQRT WHEEL-RT
STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-RT
TRANSPT WHL SHIM SML (L)
TRANSPT WHL SHIM SML (R)
STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-LT
STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-RT
WHEEL HOLDER

(817-4-4L-RUB [F WITH RUBBER PADS)
(817-4-4M-RUB IF WITH RUBBER PADS)
(B17-4-4M-RUB IF WITH RUBBER PADS)

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

EA
EA

2 EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

107
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General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15

ITEM

O~ W

[ I I L I U A% N N T St S A S S S A e T
VI B2 W N 00N EEWN o0

Bill of Material for Assembly 830-1-530
230V BOHZ CF8 Spare Parts Kit

Revision :A Revision Date: 09-20-96 Effective As of: 09-20-96

1...5...10 PART#..............
Tavionaras DO006

NOT APPLICABLE

| 817-1-14
Toeieannn. 801-1-9

| R $5003
Tonveranan s6002
Teviararan 801-1-5
Tovreraran G1001
Toeoeeaaat 821-4-12
Tovrerera 801-1-22

| P 801-1-19
Teeinvas .. 4300-0012
Toviciaias *
Taeienenes *
Tevensnras 817-1-402-L
Tavianaras 817-1-402-R
Taeeenenes ol
Toneanaras **

| PP 817-1-401-L
Tiviaaasas 817-1-401-R
ok

*hk
| 817-1-400-L
Toevainnns 817-1-400-R
| PP 817-1-3

*  SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY # 817-4-4L
** SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY # 817-4-4M
**% SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY # 817-4-4S

N.S.S. = ROT SOLD SEPARATELY

MOTOR BELT

HOLDER SCREW

WIRE CLAMP W/RED INSERT
SPRING PLUNGER S52P

VLIER WRENCH VW-52

LEAF SPRING

RETAINING RING 5100-12
CIRCLIP PLIERS

WIRECLAMP INSERT - RED

PIN DIE SCREW

FUSE,SLOW BLOW

TRANSPT WHL SHIM LRG (L)
TRANSPT WHL SHIM LRG (R)
STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-LT
STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-RT
TRANSPT WHL SHIM MED (L)
TRANSPT WHL SHIM MED (R)
STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-RT
STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-RT
TRANSPT WHL SHIM SML (L)
TRANSPT WHL SHIM SML (R)
STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-LT
STICKER, TRANSPORT WHEEL-RT
WHEEL HKOLDER

(817-4-4L-RUB IF WITH RUBBER PADS)
(817-4-4M-RUB IF WITH RUBBER PADS)
(817-4-45-RUB IF WITH RUBBER PADS)

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

703
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General Production Devices CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM1S Bill of Material for Assembly 830-1-600
120V 50/60HZ CF8 Counter Package

Revision :A Revision Date: 08-26-96 Effective As of: 08-26-96

ITEM 1...5...10 PART#......... weeass DESCRIPTION...covvenernsovarens ary
1T leeannns. £c789-1 PRESET COUNTER-120V 1 EA
2 teaeieaas 82%1-1-100 CF8 COUNTER BRACKET ASSY 1 EA
N P 830-1-601 PROCEDURE ,COUNTER INSTALL 1 EA

N.5.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
105 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former 09/20/96







General Production Devices CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Material for Assembly 830-1-610
230V 50HZ CF8 Counter Package

Revision :A Revision Date: 08-26-96 Effective As of: 08-26-96

ITEM 1...5...10 PART#............... DESCRIPTION....c.ercicveranaren QaTy
1T 1eeaeunnss cc789-2 PRESET COUNTER-230V 1 EA
Teoveeinnns 821-1-100 CF8 COUNTER BRACKET ASSY 1EA
K T I 830-1-601 PROCEDURE , COUNTER INSTALL 1 EA

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
107 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former 09/20/96







General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Material for Assembly 830-700
CF8 Secondary Exit Package
Revision :A Revision Date: 0B8-27-96 Effective As of: 08-27-96

ITEM £...5...10 PARTH#...cevncanacses DESCRIPTION...vvuun-- ceveaasas. QTY
t I 820-0-4L CHUTE . SECONDARY .EXIT.LEFT 1 EA
-2 D 820-0-4R CKUTE . SECONDARY .EXIT.RGHT 1 EA
3 lavevseess 71121 SCRAP BIN 1 EA
L 819-1-1EA ANTISTATIC SAFETY SHIELD 1 EA
5 Tevevaenes HG-210 HINGE, SAFETY GUARD 2 EA
6 loveveane. SACAN1032050 SCREW,ALLEN,CAP AR EA
7 Teveeaenes SABAN1032037 SCREW,ALLEN,BUTTON AR EA
B lovevienes NSNA1032 NUT AR EA
9 Tlevevnnnen 810-4-2A MICROSWITCH BRACKET 1 EA

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
109 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former 08/20/96






General Production Devices CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Material for Assembly 830-705
CF8 Secondary Exit Option

Revision :A Revision Date: 08-27-96 Effective As of: 08-27-96

ITEM 1...5...10 PART#....ccivvenacas DESCRIPTICH....avavavarevancnas ary
T Teevananns 820-0-41 CHUTE.SECONDARY.EXIT.LEFT 1 EA
2 Mliveeeanns 820-0-4R CHUTE .SECONDARY .EXIT.RGHT 1 EA
3 liacaencns 711-1 SCRAP BIN 1 EA

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
111 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former 09/20/96







General Production Devices CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM1S Bill of Material for Assembly 830-1-720
CF8 Antistatic Shield Package

Revision :A Revisicn Date: 08-27-96 Effective As of: 08-27-96

ITEM 1...5...710 PART#.....-vecven... DESCRIPTION...ccccaruuunanaanas QTy
T Teveenennn 819-1-1EA ANTISTATIC SAFETY SHIELD 1 EA
P D 819-1-3EA ANTISTATIC SAFETY SHIELD 1 EA
K J PR HG-210 HINGE, SAFETY GUARD 3 EA
L 819-1-5 HINGE - SAFETY GUARD 1 EA
-2 P SACAN1032050 SCREW,ALLEN,CAP AR EA
6 livieerans SABAN1032037 SCREW,ALLEN,BUTTON AR EA
7T Teevenannn NSNA1032 NUT AR EA
8 lieeeennn. 810-4-2A MICROSWITCH BRACKET 2 EA

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

713 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former 09/20/96






General Production Devices

CF-8 Bills of Material & Exploded Views

BOM15 Bill of Material for Assembly 707-107
Reel Holder
Revision :A Revision Date: 08-27-90 Effective As of: 08-27-90

ITEM 1...5...10 PARTH...eenvevennnns DESCRIPTION. o aecvuserennnnanen QTY
1T Teverenann 707-1 REEL AND TAPE ARM 1 EA
2 Teeirannns 707-3 SPINDLE - REEL & TAPE KIT 1 EA
k0 7074 LOCKING COLLAR R&T KIT 2 EA
b Tevevenann 707-A ALUMINUM WASHER R&T KIT 2 EA
5 Teereenen. 707-B THUMB SCREW 2 EA
6 Tleeecnn-.. 707-F SPRING R&T KIT 1 EA
7 Tevecanens SABSN2520037 SCR.A.BN.SST.1/4-20X3/8 AR EA

N.S.S. = NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
115 CF-8 Precision Axial Lead Former 09/20/96
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